

## Join the Friends of Parcevall Hall

The Friends is a charitable organisation made up of individuals and Parishes who love the Hall and support its work through prayer, practical help, donations and subscriptions.

The amount subscribed is entirely at the discretion of each Friend. Those who are liable for Income Tax are invited (at no extra cost to themselves) to increase the value of their gift by 25% via Gift Aid.

By joining the Friends, you are not only helping the Hall, but also enjoying yourself at the same time!

In recent years, the Friends have helped to fund projects such as re-upholstery of furniture, new crockery and cutlery, the audio-visual system and new carpets.

Bursaries are available from the Friends, at the Warden's discretion, to fund part of the financial cost for individuals who may otherwise be unable to stay at the Hall.

All Friends receive a twice-yearly newsletter which, in addition to articles relating to the Hall, gives information on current projects, members' news, and details of the annual Friends Gathering and AGM in the summer.

We have a lively programme of events to which all Friends are invited: Annual Dinner, Friends Gathering, AGM, Eucharist with coffee and lunch, outings, Pilgrimages, visits and Christmas Lunch.

As a thank you for their valued support, Friends have the option of staying at the Hall on a 'three nights for the price of two' offer. The Warden will provide details.

## Become a Friend and help us to cherish Parcevall Hall for generations to come.

Simply complete the form on the next page and return it, with your subscription, to the Treasurer at the address below and we'll do the rest.

## Mrs Pauline Welch, Moorfield, Park Lane Bottom, Cowing, Keighley, BD22 oND Email: pauline.welch.cowling@gmail.com

Please notify the Treasurer if you:

- want to cancel this declaration
- change your name or home address
- no longer pay sufficient tax on your income and/or capital gains

## Joining Form (PLEASE COMPLETE IN CAPITAL LETTERS)

Title:	First name:	Surname:
Full posta	al address:	
		Postcode:
Telephon	ne:	
Email add	dress:	
Please tid	ck as appropriate:	
	close a subscription of £ our discretion, cheques	 payable to The Friends of Parcevall Hall)
	sh to Gift Aid my annual ase complete the separa	•
	sh to pay by Standing Oo rm will be sent to you)	der
		riends of Parcevall Hall for communication purposes and tc. They will not be shared with third parties.
☐ If you	u would also like to receive	news, offers and updates from Parcevall Hall, please tick this box
Gift Aid D	Peclaration	
I would lik	e the Friends of Parceva	l Hall to treat (please tick one or more boxes as appropriate
The e	enclosed donation of £ $\_$	as a Gift Aid donation
	lonation(s) of £ Gift Aid donation(s)	which I made on (date)
All donations that I make from the date of this Declaration (until I notify you otherwise) as Gift Aid donations		
All donations I have made for the six tax years prior to the year of this Declaration, and all donations I make from the date of this Declaration, until I notify you otherwise, as Gi Aid donations		
Gains Tax		nd understand that if I pay less Income Tax and/or Capital nan the amount of Gift Aid claimed on all my donations it i ence.
Signed:		Date:
	Hall, Appletreewick, Skip	ton BD23 6DG

Leeds Diocesan Board of Finance is a registered charity (number 1155876) and a company limited by guarantee, registered in England and Wales (number 8823593). Registered office: Church House, 17-19 York Place, Leeds LS1 2EX